

Canadian Goat Society La Société Canadienne Des Éleveurs De Chèvres P.O. Box 726, Roblin, Manitoba ROL 1P0 tel: 639-921-7788 web: www.goats.ca email: info@goats.ca

# 2024 C.G.S. Programs and Services Price List

Effective March 1, 2024

Please add 13% HST to all fees for ON, 15% for NB, NS, NL & PEI, and 5% for all other provinces GST/HST must be added to all fees except for penalty fees and late fees.

# Gold Seal Official C.G.S. Award Certificates (8.5" X 11")

Leg Certificate for Goats who earn Permanent Champion Status	FREE
Leg Certificates for Goats who earn a Leg	FREE
*S (Star Sire) Certificate	FREE
+S (Select Sire) Certificate	. FREE
*M Certificate (for qualifying goats)	FREE
Select Doe Certificate	. FREE
Select Brood Doe Certificate	FREE
Replacement Certificates or certificates from previous years (each)	. 15.00

## Program Fees – C.G.S. Classification Program

Site Fee (Due by March 15 with no late fee)	300.00
Cost per animal: first 20 animals	20.00
Cost per animal: from 21 – 49 animals	17.50
Cost per animal: from 50 animals up	10.00
Cancellation Fee	100.00
Late Fee (for applications received between March 16 – March 31)	200.00

## Program Fees – C.G.S. 305 Day Milk Test Program

Participating in the C.G.S. 305 Day Milk Test Program gives does the ability to earn milk production awards. This can lead to their sires potentially earning \*S or +S awards, and Herd awards for outstanding achievements/production. Herds must be signed up through Lactanet and prices vary by province. In addition to the fees paid to Lactanet, members must also pay an annual herd fee to CGS.

Herd Size	Amount payable to CGS
1 – 24 animals	30.00
25+ animals	60.00



# Program Fees – C.G.S. One Day Milk Test Program

Number of animals	Non-Selective 1-Day Program	Selective 1-Day Program
1 – 15	\$50.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	\$100.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat
16 – 25	\$75.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	\$150.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat
26 - 100	\$125.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	\$250.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat
101 +	\$175.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	\$350.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat

Lab fees are payable to the Lab by member. Prices vary by province and range from \$2-\$5 per sample.

\*Herd Fees cover the cost of data entry and processing into the CGS database, certifying \*P qualifying does, stamping, signing and mailing of certificates, and data publication costs.

# **Program Fees – C.G.S. Sanctioned Shows**

Show Sanction Fee (Best in Show Certificate)	
Multiple ring discount available	
<ul> <li>1<sup>st</sup> ring - \$100.00 sanction fee</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>2<sup>nd</sup> ring - \$80.00 sanction fee</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>3<sup>rd</sup> ring - \$70.00 sanction fee</li> </ul>	
Rosettes – Price per breed (application due by March 31 if rosettes required)	25.00
Certificates – Price per breed (includes Grand & Reserve Grand)	10.00
A.O.P Insurance	20.00
C.G.S. Youth Showman Awards forms & certificates	Free
Late Sanction Fee (Application received <40 days prior to show)	100.00
Late Sanction Fee (Application received <10 days prior to show)	200.00
*The cost of expediated shipping/courier costs will be added to any late fees*	

#### **Other Fees**

Artificial Insemination Report of Service Forms	. FREE
Rush Service	75.00
C.G.S. Annual Yearbook (free to paid C.G.S members)	. 25.00
Member Complaint (Section 35 C.G.S. By-laws)	150.00

## Penalties

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee	50.00
Late Payment (includes reinstatement of membership due to non-payment)	50.00
Late Report of Award (Judges)	75.00

Payment can be made by cheque or by e-transfer to info@goats.ca